REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: June 2, 2014

SUBJECT: Resolution – Designating July as Month of Acceptance and July 3rd

as Day of Acceptance

PRESENTER: Adam Farris

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1. Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

Mr. Adam Farris has requested that the Board of Commissioners adopt a Resolution designating July as Month of Acceptance and July 3rd as Day of Acceptance.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the Resolution as presented.

Suggested Motion:

I move the Board of Commissioners adopt the Resolution as presented, designating July as Month of Acceptance and July 3^{rd} as Day of Acceptance.

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville, North Carolina 28792 Phone: 828-697-4808 ● Fax: 828-692-9855

CHARLIE MESSER Chairman THOMAS H. THOMPSON Vice-Chairman www.hendersoncountync.org

J. MICHAEL EDNEY
GRADY HAWKINS
LARRY YOUNG

RESOLUTION

DESIGNATING JULY AS MONTH OF ACCEPTANCE AND JULY 3rd AS DAY OF ACCEPTANCE

- WHEREAS, Henderson County recognizes the importance of increasing public awareness and acceptance for people with disabilities, and recognizing their contributions to their communities; and
- WHEREAS, the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 was founded on four principles: inclusion, full-participation, economic self-sufficiency and equality of opportunity for all people with disabilities; and
- WHEREAS, Month of Acceptance and Day of Acceptance are intended to focus on those four principles, bringing awareness to the abilities, not the disabilities, of each person; and
- **WHEREAS**, by celebrating the abilities and contributions of all our citizens, we enrich the community; and
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that we, the Henderson County Board of Commissioners, do hereby designate July as Month of Acceptance and July 3rd as Day of Acceptance in Henderson County.

This the 2nd day of June, 2014.	
	Charles D. Messer, Chairman
	Henderson County Board of Commissioners
Attest:	•
Teresa L. Wilson, Clerk to the Board	